

County Commissioners:

Board of County Commissioners

109 West Main, Room 260 Cortez, CO 81321 (970) 565-8317 (970) 565-3420 Fax

Jim Candelaria Kent Lindsay Joel Stevenson **County Administrator:**

Shalako L. Powers

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Montezuma County Board of County Commissioners will attend a hybrid board to board meeting with Cortez City Council on Tuesday, February 16, 2021 from 6:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. The meeting will occur via Zoom and the Board of County Commissioners will be assembled in person in the Commissioners Meeting Room at 109 West Main Street in Cortez. This meeting will also be broadcast live via the County's YouTube channel, which can be accessed at www.montezumacounty.org. This is a meet and greet type meeting and no decisions will be made.

For questions, please call the County Administrator, Shak Powers, during regular business hours at (970) 565-8317